28 (c) A person that violates subsection (b) commits a Class B
29 misdemeanor. Each violation constitutes a separate offense.
30 (d) In addition to any other penalty under this chapter, the state
31 department may impose a civil penalty of not more than
32 twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) against a person for each
33 violation of subsection (b).
34 SECTION 5. IC 35-52-16-76.8 IS ADDED TO THE INDIANA
35 CODE AS A NEW SECTION TO READ AS FOLLOWS
36 [EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2026]: Sec. 76.8. IC 16-41-35-26 defines a
37 crime concerning sonography services.